



CIN: L74999MH1994PLC077041 Phone: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Website: www.jsw.in

## NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, EXCEPT TO "QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONAL BUYERS" ("QIBS") AS DEFINED IN RULE 144A ("RULE 144A") UNDER THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED ("SECURITIES ACT") OR IN OR INTO INDIA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IF SUCH AN ACTION IS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW

18<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 533148	Scrip Code: JSWENERGY-EQ

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Further to our letters dated 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2021 and 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2021, we hereby inform that JSW Hydro Energy Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of JSW Energy Limited, has raised US\$ 707 million by allotment of US\$ denominated senior secured notes pursuant to Rule 144A of the U.S. Securities Act, 1933, as amended, and applicable Indian regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record and treat the same as compliance under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations under the Listing Regulations.

Yours faithfully,

For JSW Energy Limited

Monica Chopra Company Secretary



